

\230

W.P(C)No. 235 OF 2003

ITEM No.49

Court No. 8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.235 of 2003  
(For Prel. Hearing)

KAILASH CHANDER KATARIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

[Along with the papers of Writ Petition (C) No. 569 of 2001]

Date : 11/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag the petition with Writ Petition (C) No. 569 of 2001.

[ T.I. Rajput ][ Shelly Sengupta ]  
Court Master Court Master