

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.211/2003

K.A. KURUMBAlAH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 16/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.For UOI:Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and three weeks thereafter for rejoinder.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master