

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (Civil) NO.699 OF 2004

(For Prel. Hearing)

PHOOL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With Writ Petition (C) No.8 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for directions)

Date: 06/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Rathore,Adv.

In WP 699/2004:

Mr. A. Rajendran,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

In WP 8/2005:

Mr. Sarva Mitter,Adv.

for M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag the petitions with Writ Petition (C) No.569 of 2001.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[Shelly Sengupta]

Court Master