

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (Civil) NO. 32 OF 2005 (for Prel. Hearing)

ANAND KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rule.

Tag with Writ Petition (C) No.569 of 2001.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master