

>ITEM No.IA
(For judgment)

Court No. 8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

W.P.(C) No.569/2001

RAJ KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

WITH

W.P.(C) NOS.87/2003, 235/2003, 244/2003, 211/2003, 699/2004, 8/2005, 32/2005, 411/2004,
420/2004 AND 473/2004

(HEARD BY : HON'BLE B.N. SRIKRISHNA AND C.K. THAKKER, JJ.)

Date : 04/01/2006 These petitions were called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Sarvesh Mitter, Adv.
M/S. Mitter & Mitter & Co.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Court No.8

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N. Srikrishna sitting in

pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Mr. Justice B.N. Srikrishna
and Mr. Justice C.K. Thakker.

The writ petitions are dismissed in terms of the signed
judgment.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)