

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.11/2006 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 569 OF 2001

RAJ KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file appln. for clarification and office report)

Date: 17/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)/

Applicant(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mrs. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Methaila, Adv.

Ms. Amita Kalkal, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anish Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, A.S.G.

Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicants seeks leave to withdraw t

he

interlocutory application and states that he will approach the Government.

That is the right course to follow. The application is dismissed

as

withdrawn.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar